Site B Development value (£) 10,050,000
Development cost, inc. finance (£) –11,250,000

Residual land value (£) –1,200,000 (–220%)

The sensitivity of residual land value to changes in development cost and value is
due to the fact that it is a geared residual. If the residual land value is small relative
to other costs, changes in development value and development cost will magnify
changes in the residual, so much so that it can easily  disappear. Therefore, a
 procedure known as sensitivity analysis is undertaken to observe the effect on
the residual site valuation when key input variables (see Figure 9.4) are altered.
A simple sensitivity analysis is shown in Table 9.4. Regarding the development
period, Fraser (1993) notes that the longer this is the greater the impact of finance
cost; so bigger projects tend to be regarded as more risky. As we shall see later
these variables do not move in isolation – they tend  to vary concurrently.
The developer may attempt to fix one or more of them as a way of reducing risk
but this can reduce the land valuation as well.

Table 9.4 Sensitivity Analysis – impact on land value.

One-variable sensitivity analysis

(a) Rent (b) Yield

Original value £200 £711,492 Original value 7.00% £711,492
–5% £190 £563,922 –5% 7.35% £569,051
–10% £180 £416,352 –10% 7.70% £439,560

Two-variable sensitivity analysis: rent and yield

Yield
7.00% 7.35% 7.70%

Rent%
£200% £711,492 £569,051 £439,560
£190 £563,922 £428,603 £305,586
£180 £416,352 £288,155 £171,613

202 Property Valuation

P
art B

9.4 Cash-flow residual model

Whereas a conventional residual valuation is often used at an early stage to
 provide a snapshot of development feasibility, a cash-flow provides a more
detailed assessment, usually reserved for larger, more complex proposals.
Projecting a cash-flow is particularly useful for developments where the initial
land acquisition or disposal of the completed development is phased, such as
 residential or industrial estates, where some units may be sold before others are
constructed; or complex central area shopping schemes where parts may be let or